Talcott Mountain Agility Club
Sunday, November 22, 2015

Judge: Laura English

Standard Excellent A/B/P

Jump Height= 26 # of dogs 4

26004  ™®  Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski

26003  ~®  Super G, Border Collie, Anne Andrle

26002  “*®  Beamer, Border Collie, Samantha Almeida

26001 A8 G.T., Australian Shepherd, James Jayko

Jump Height= 24 # of dogs 66

24107 ™% Eureka, German Shepherd Dog, Katie Halfen
MacKay

24084 A Chet, Border Collie, Allison Blakley

24074 ™A Micah, Doberman Pinscher, Janet Chardavoyne

24062 ™ Connor, Weimaraner, Pam Patunoff

24050  *A  Indy, Weimaraner, Dorothy Kirk

24037 ™A Mack, Border Collie, Jennifer Renauld

24032 A Tangle, Afghan Hound, Diane Bauman

24025 MA - Nashville, Border Collie, Karen Gorman

24024 2 Cloudy, Collie, Carol Lariviere

24020 ™A Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-Burns

24013 A& Charlie Brown, Briard, Janyce Selkin

24008 " Asher, German Shepherd Dog, Lori Jayne Eliot

24099  ™®  Chance, Doberman Pinscher, Gwen Gerow

24098  ~®  Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot Kaplan

24097  ™®  Kipling, Golden Retriever, Erica Ferland

24096  “®  Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly

24095  ™®  Rudi, German Shorthaired Pointer, Jeri Fishack

24094 & Zer, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski

24093 ™8 Jett, Flat Coated Retriever, Chris McCluer

24092 ™8 Clark, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly

24091 AB  Ax|, Border Collie, Rita Berardino

24090  ™®  Kisses, All American, Jared Davis

24089 & Dash, German Shepherd Dog, Diane Mathieu

24088 A&  Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas Gooding

24086  *® Beetle, German Shepherd Dog, Kate Harding

24083 B Zev, Belgian Sheepdog, Bunny Watson

24081 AB  Jena, Labrador Retriever, Kristine Snyder

24080  *®  Zephyr, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen Palmer

24073  ™®  Hemi, Giant Schnauzer, Rebecca Letson

24072 A8 Serenity, Rottweiler, Danielle Brechter

24071 MB  Koda, Alaskan Malamute, Pamela Renock

24063 A8 Eli, German Shorthaired Pointer, Samantha Honaker

24059 e
24058 AXB
24056 X8
24055 AXB
24053 X8
24052 e
24051 AXB
24049 e
24048 AXB
24047 AxB
24044 AXB
24043 AXB
24041 AxB
24040 AXB
24039 AxB
24038 A8
24035 AXB
24034 e
24029 AXB
24028 AxB
24027 AXB
24022 X8
24021 X8
24017 AXB
24016 e
24014 AXB
24012 X8
24010 AXB
24009 AXB
24007 e
24005 AXB
24004 AxB
24003 A8
24001 AXB
Jump Height =
20262 AXA
20261 XA
20260 AXA
20241 AXA
20191 XA
20190 AXA
20189 XA
20187 AXA

Deena, Pointer, Debra Pereira

Makai, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen Palmer

Slam, Golden Retriever, Marcia Halliday
Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGee
Baron, Golden Retriever, Taylor Potter
Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan Usher

Zap, Golden Retriever, Linda Flora

Jester, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinney

Ivy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-Cook
Rubyrose, Irish Setter, Karen Goldberg
Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell Thorpe
Mandy, Standard Poodle, Marge Yonda
Mystic, Standard Poodle, Helen Reinhardt
Lincoln, Standard Poodle, Debby Du Bay
Maggie, Standard Poodle, Marge Yonda
Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell Thorpe
Cinder, Catahula Leopard Dog, Robbin Lembo
T.Obi, All American, Gina Babcock

Valur, Saluki, Christine Klein

Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan Linnemayr
Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie Henderson
Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber Genest
Torque, Border Collie, Amber Genest

Duke, Berger Picard, Christina Potter

Tuula, Belgian Sheepdog, Wendy Beard
Zorro, Collie, Mary Valentine

Play, Border Collie, Valori Duff

Ziggy, Border Collie, Samantha Almeida
Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann Milheron
Splash!, Collie, Carol Lariviere

Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane Sumrall
Tease, Belgian Tervuren, Jutta Hammermueller
Brooklyn, Collie, Mary Valentine

Splash, Border Collie, Cheryl Hoye

20 #ofdogs 160
Noah, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Burek

Owen, All American, Liz Scott

Una, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins
Orla, Whippet, Mary Hope Schoenfeld
Zaeta, Labrador Retriever, Richard Willner
Zoey, Labrador Retriever, Lisa Loomis
Demanda, Collie, Kathryn Weare

Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie Grace

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.
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20184
20174
20147
20126
20096
20089
20081
20080
20069
20060
20056
20052
20051
20040
20022
20004
20267
20227
20226
20224
20266
20265
20264
20263
20223
20222
20221
20220
20219
20218
20217
20216
20215
20213
20211
20210
20209
20207
20206
20205
20204
20203
20202
20201

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXPA

AXPA

AXPA

AXPA

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

Bindi, Australian Shepherd, Patricia Berte
Gloria, Siberian Husky, Alan Davis

Skipper, Labrador Retriever, Mary Kobis

Gryff, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu
Gingee, Border Collie, Carolyn Rancourt

Bella, Labrador Retriever, Geralyn Russo

Blue, Border Collie, Lynda Garrand

Puck, All American, Mary Champagne
Freedom, Border Collie, Terri Arold

Zim, Border Collie, Melanie Behrens

Ellie, Australian Shepherd, Ruth Brown

Russ, Border Collie, Wayne Simon

Fred, Border Collie, Lisa Maturo

Celt, Border Collie, Eileen Wilentz

Amber, Border Collie, Judy Regan

Reese, Border Collie, Judy Regan

Gwen, Bernese Mountain Dog, Beth Atkinson
Sammy, Alaskan Malamute, Gail Lawson

Zeke, Australian Shepherd, Rachel Bird
Sooner, Bouvier Des Flandres, Andie Newman
Caddy, Golden Retriever, Karen Scotti

Carlie, Golden Retriever, Kathleen McLaughlin-Wager
Whimsey, Whippet, Ulrike Reinisch

Keegan, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn Kaufman
Foxxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann Peereboom
Busy lzzy, Boxer, Allison Vicuna

Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy Lesinski
Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas Carleton
Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Allison Vicuna
Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia Leggett
Jade, Golden Retriever, Donna Schmidt

Lacey, Gordon Setter, Beth Szczygiel

Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert Myers

Kylie, English Setter, Margaret Mooney

Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly
Reason, Golden Retriever, Kristen Garra

Tori, Golden Retriever, Patricia Lindquist

Elsa, German Short Haired Pointer, Jeri Fishack
Whispa, Standard Poodle, Christine Cimaglia
Summit, Australian Shepherd, Judi Schachte
Cheyene, Australian Shepherd, Bob Perrino
Shela, Whippet, Mary Hope Schoenfeld

Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

Pippa, Border Collie, Rita Berardino

20200
20199
20198
20197
20196
20195
20194
20193
20177
20176
20168
20167
20161
20148
20146
20143
20142
20141

20140
20139
20137

20135
20133
20131
20130
20129
20128
20125
20123
20121
20120
20111
20107
20102
20099
20097
20094
20093
20091
20090
20084
20078
20077

Lira, Australian Shepherd, Judi Schachte

Quincy, Bearded Collie, Sonja Blanchard

SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn Close

Blade, Border Collie, Catharine Keenan

Reba, Australian Shepherd, Christine Fleischmann
Caper, Australian Shepherd, Lizette Durrschmidt
Trixie, Border Collie, Lisa Perrino

Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val Mermall

Verve, Border Collie, Catie Williams

Flurry, Labrador Retriever, Mary Kobis

Sunny, Siberian Husky, Alan Davis

Chara, Samoyed, Linda Everly

Kinsale, Portuguese Water Dog, Mary Nottingham
Tillie, Labrador Retriever, Alexandra Bradley
Quest, Golden Retriever, Karin Boyd

Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske

Bodie, Golden Retriever, Stephanie Podejko

Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele
Zaccaro

Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson
Jake, English Springer Spaniel, Joanne Hass
Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-
Webber

Flyer, Golden Retriever, Diana Henry

Torri B, Golden Retriever, Donna Benoit

Bella, Labrador Retriever, Cathy Gosling
Tucker, Golden Retriever, Karen Hagstrand
Radar, Labrador Retriever, Joann Boomhower
Hannah, Golden Retriever, Linda Holbrook
Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie Gedney
Peach, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

Hailey, Golden Retriever, Linda Holbrook
Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara
Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson
Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseur
Caitlyn, Standard Poodle, Christine Scruggs
Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen Halperin
Prize, Border Collie, Dawn Fillips

Jet, Border Collie, Jeff Botelho

Zing, Border Collie, Janet Harris

Pico, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

Brite, Border Collie, Annie Pyle

Venus, Dalmatian, Stephanie Podejko

Cote, All American, Jim Koras

Pace, All American, Mary Champagne

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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20075
20073
20072
20071
20066
20059
20057
20054
20053
20048
20045
20044
20043
20039
20037
20036
20035
20032
20031
20029
20027
20026
20025
20023
20020
20018
20015
20014
20013
20010
20009
20008
20006
20005
20002
20001
20300
20271
20270

20268
20236
20235
20234
20233

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

AXPB

Daisy, Border Collie, Lou Scrimale

Danablu, Whippet, Patty Ewing

Pique, Whippet, Bonnie Henderson

Frisco, Whippet, Louise Hoelscher

Raffle, Belgian Tervuren, Jutta Hammermueller
Secret, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer Marks
Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
Scorch, Border Collie, Stephen McKay

Gino, Border Collie, Martha Francis

Roxy, Border Collie, Richard DeAmelio

Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-Parks
Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne Ksiazek
Faye, Border Collie, Ellie Hughes

Sprint, Australian Shepherd, Robin Magee
Blaze, Border Collie, Carol Casella

Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann Katzwinkel
Kate, Border Collie, Patricia Doyle

Stellaluna, Australian Shepherd, Margaret Mac Giffert
Guts, Border Collie, Dawn Fillips

Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
Ace, Border Collie, Kristin Thober

Shiner, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn Rancourt
Madison, Border Collie, Debra Ferentinos
Scout, Border Collie, Kelly Ansaldo

Leda, Border Collie, Tara Baggerman

Notch, Border Collie, Amber Genest

Sport, Border Collie, Julie Daniels

Dreamer, Belgian Malinois, Nancy Sconza
Rumor, Belgian Malinois, Dale Christianson
Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

Elf, Border Collie, Melanie Behrens

Dazzle, Belgian Tervuren, Marcia Halliday
Cash, Australian Shepherd, Sally King

Kelso, Border Collie, Delaney Ratner

Twist, Border Collie, Rick DeAmelio
Renegade, Border Collie, Pamela O'Day

Kola, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn Fichman
Orion, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall

Finley, Golden Retriever, Kathleen McLaughlin-
Wager

Dakota, German Shepherd Dog, Katie Halfen
Molly, Boxer, Allison Vicuna

Falko, Doberman Pinscher, Kara Bassignani
Jasper, Golden Retriever, Donna Finocchiaro
Cole, Standard Poodle, Katherine Martin

20232 PB
20231 AXPB
20230 PB
20229 AXPB
20178 PB
20169 AXPB
20165 AXPB
20159 AXPB
20156 AXPB
20144 Pe
20122 AXPB
20119 AXPB
20115 AXPB
20114 AXPB
20113 Pe
20103 AXPB
20101 AXPB
20095 AXP
20046 AXPB
20019 Pe
20007 AXPB
Jump Height =
16171 XA
16170 XA
16132 AXA
16131 XA
16130 XA
16114 AXA
16107 XA
16105 AXA
16073 XA
16065 XA
16058 AXA
16055 AXA
16051 XA
16150 AXPA
16149 AXPA
16148 AXPA
16147 AXPA
16146 AXPA
16174 e
16173 A8
16172 e

Brady, Golden Retriever, Donna Finocchiaro
Dexter, Border Collie, Tara Lee Nemergut
Sophie, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas Carleton
Fidget, Border Collie, Catharine Keenan

Eowyn, Weimaraner, Samantha Hartley Carrick
Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina Daniel

Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-Parks
Wilson, Bernese Mountain Dog, Susan Sonia
Keira, Doberman Pinscher, Janet Chardavoyne
Ben, Vizsla, Kim Himmelfarb

Doc, Golden Retriever, Michelle Foster

Annie, Pointer, Debra Pereira

Quint, Golden Retriever, Mary Hofelich

Cody, Golden Retriever, Michelle Foster
Cinnamon, Labrador Retriever, Linda Heron Wind
Lilly, Standard Poodle, Judith Bowen

Sammy, Standard Poodle, Christopher Denny
Rebel, Labrador Retriever, Eileen Fatcheric-Burns
Mag, Belgian Tervuren, Nadia Innes

Peyton, Collie, Noreen Bennett

Nymble, German Shepherd Dog, Sandra Leiser

16 #of dogs 102

Cooper, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard
Kamedulski

Harry, Border Collie, Gina Palumbo

Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth Szczygiel

Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha Davis
Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette Durrschmidt
Joyful, Brittany, Andrea Lee

Charlotte, English Cocker Spaniel, Susan Karsch
Patches, Cocker Spaniel, Nancy Height

Jake, Cocker Spaniel, Ellen Dana

Hannah, Canine Partner, Gina Babcock

Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh
Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson
Max, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Jo Johnson
Andi, Labrador Retriever, Laura Bauver

Selchie, Irish Water Spaniel, Jeremy Kezer
Andee, All American, Lisa Loomis

Chico, All American, Anne Riecken

Bodhi, Australian Shepherd, Melinda Moss
Ranger, Miniature Schnauzer, Heather Sidmore
Aidan, All American, Lori Kline

Bliss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-Wehrle

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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16145
16143
16142
16141
16140
16139
16138
16137
16135
16134
16127

16111
16108
16106
16101

16100
16098
16097
16094
16089
16087
16085
16084
16083
16082
16081
16079
16077
16076
16075
16071
16070
16066
16064
16062
16061
16056
16054
16050
16046
16044
16043
16042

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre Lorrain
Lily, All American, Amy Haynes

Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
Cruzer, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Patterson
Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
Zippy, Shetland Sheepdog, Jodi Winialski
Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J Kelly
Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Hamill
Caper, Shetland Sheepdog, Tessa Winialski
Catcher, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Patterson

Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar
Webster

Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred Brazeil
Reese, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Lohsen
Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren Kanter

Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue
Barnett

Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie Gedney

|zzie, Brittany, Joyce Golden

Penny, English Springer Spaniel, Karen Vanderburgh
Dilly, English Cocker Spaniel, Nancy Curtis-Caswell
Matches, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Lohsen
Whiskey, Brittany, Andrea Lee

Sarge, Staffordshire Bull Terrier, Jill Tice

Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn Mancino

Jane, Miniature Poodle, Lisa Potts

Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du Bay

Dash, Miniature Poodle, Judy Breault

Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamara

Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelle
Tika, Australian Cattle Dog, John Gianninoto
Hopper, Australian Cattle Dog, Jill Nestor

Mearle, Border Collie, Wayne Simon

Maggie, Iceland Sheepdog, Donald Denette

Pete, All American, Geralyn Russo

Bug, Australian Cattle Dog, Mary Champagne

Tat, Whippet, Louise Hoelscher

TeePee, Whippet, Louise Hoelscher

Skype, Border Collie, Diane Bauman

Scarie, Border Collie, Terri Arnold

Roc-It, Shetland Sheepdog, Debra Janssen

Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Deb Totten

Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William Gore

Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthy

Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon

16041 AxB
16040 AXB
16039 AxB
16035 A8
16034 AxB
16032 e
16022 AXB
16019 A8
16017 AXB
16014 AxB
16013 A8
16011 AXB
16008 A8
16175 AXPB
16157 AXPB
16156 AXPB
16155 AXPB
16154 AXPB
16153 AXPB
16151 AXPB
16121 AXPB
16120 AXPB
16112 AXPB
16103 AXPB
16102 AXPB
16093 AXPB
16080 AXPB
16069 AXPB
16067 AXPB
16063 AXPB
16025 AXPB
16012 AXPB
16009 AXPB
16007 AXPB
16006 AXPB
16005 AXPB
16004 AXPB
16002 AXPB
Jump Height =
12096 XA
12089 AXA
12074 XA
12073 AXA

Hype, Shetland Sheepdog, Marisa Schmidt

Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson
Sundae, Border Collie, Jodi Kellar

Indy, Shetland Sheepdog, Deb Totten

Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Gregoire

Eva, Border Collie, Diane Polito

Trudy, Border Collie, Carole Doerr Allen

Morgan, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie Olsen
Doc, Shetland Sheepdog, Joe Stewart

Lynus, Border Collie, Arthur Selkin

Campbell, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh
Ali, Border Collie, Sharon Pica

Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Wierzbicki
Crash, English Springer Spaniel, Jennifer Bednar
Danica, Golden Retriever, Patricia Lindquist
Ruby, Golden Retriever, Sylvia Leggett

Daryl, Australian Shepherd, Charles Tupper
Tillie, All American, Julie Mahaney

O'my, Border Collie, Lois Platt

Jet, Australian Shepherd, Val Mermall

Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly Nickerson
Jada, Rottweiler, Michele Hermann

Bindi, Labrador Retriever, Cathy Gosling

Lucy, English Springer Spaniel, James George
Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy Nye

Eddy Felson, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu
Star, Standard Poodle, Christopher Denny
Tango, Dalmatian, Bronwyn Schoelzel

Buddy, All American, James George

Meghan, Border Collie, Regina Landesberg
Saucony, Australian Shepherd, Robin Magee
Kelsey, Border Collie, Carole Doerr Allen

Spark, Border Collie, Amber Genest

Rook, Border Collie, Marilyn Pinard

Loud, Border Collie, Dawn Fillips

Burdock, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
Breyer, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

Billy, Border Collie, Michelle Foster

12 #of dogs 62

Chase, All American, Megan O'Brien

Avries, Papillon, Cynthia Foley

Laurel, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Cindy Medina
Echo, Border Terrier, Merris Williams

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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12066
12065

12022
12021
12016
12086
12025
12110
12097
12085
12081
12079
12078
12077
12068
12067
12064

12063

12062
12061
12060
12059
12058
12057

12056
12054
12051
12050
12049
12047
12040
12037
12035
12033
12030
12029
12026
12023
12019
12018
12011

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXA

AXPA

AXPA

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

AXB

Tony, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Pamela Mannes

Kitty Carlisle, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lois
Henry

Cruze, Beagle, Lucienne McPherson

Rio, Beagle, Lucienne McPherson

Ziggy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Louise Hurwitz
Regan, Border Collie, Kim-Athena Nickolas
Max, All American, Cheryl Brown

Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

Lina, Shetland Sheepdog, Elane Rice

Liam, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Cindy Medina
Dazzle, Lakeland Terrier, Bonnie Murphy
Zoey, Parson Russell Terrier, Kris Hart

Lucy, Cocker Spaniel, Rita Berardino

Zeke, Parson Russell Terrier, Kris Hart
Camber, Papillon, Heather Ciribassi

Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

Leroy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Pamela
Mannes

Quincy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Brenda
LaRoza

Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa Johnson
Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuiness

Molly, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Fiona McIntosh
Magic, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan Curtiss
Wills, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Theresa Nolan

Hudson, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Brenda
LaRoza

Dallas, Papillon, Jill Blum

Morgan, Chinese Crested, Christina Potter
Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson
Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-Cortes
Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

Taffy, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Lohsen
Castle, West Highland White Terrier, Lisa Tibbals
Star, Miniature Poodle, Rena Dershowitz
Tucker, Miniature Pinscher, Darlene Reilly
Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah Gibson

Bella, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

Catcher, Schipperke, Marion Johnson
Sadie, All American, Lisa Tibbals

Ivy, Beagle, Susan Yanoff

Maggie, Beagle, Jodi Kellar

Quincy, Beagle, Susan Sonia

Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Gregoire

12008 A8
12003 A8
12002 e
12100 AXPB
12099 Pe
12098 A
12088 AXPB
12087 Pe
12046 AXPB
12044 Pe
12032 AXPB
12031 AXPB
12024 AXPB
12020 Pe
12012 AXPB
12010 AXPB
12006 AXPB
Jump Height =
8056 XA
8032 AXA
8030 AXA
8072 AXPA
8039 AXPA
8071 e
8070 w8
8069 A8
8068 A8
8067 A8
8063 e
8061 A8
8059 e
8058 A8
8052 A8
8050 e
8049 w8
8048 e
8044 A8
8040 A8
8038 A8
8037 A8
8034 e
8028 w8

Race, Shetland Sheepdog, Laura Dolan
Kit Carson, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki Davis
Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon

Bellarina, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard
Kamedulski

Raven, Shetland Sheepdog, Jack Ostroff

Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-Wehrle
Sandi, Cocker Spaniel, Rita Berardino

Mally, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha Davis

Navy, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue
Barnett

Beau, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred Brazeil
Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri Olsen
Bolero, Miniature Poodle, Laurie Danboise
Snoop, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees

Pearl, Basset Hound, Joan Curtiss

Carmen, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Rogers
Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret Howes
Zeeba, Shetland Sheepdog, Helen Specht

8 #of dogs 38

Mira, Papillon, Carolyn D'Angelo

Ivy Lea, Miniature Pinscher, Darlene Reilly

Ticket, Pomeranian, Cheryl Truskowski

Kira, Shiba Inu, Andrea Ruzzo

Sophie, West Highland White Terrier, Melissa Smey
Boston, Papillon, Mary Scesny

Beatle, Papillon, Mary Scesny

Secret, Papillon, Shelly Zimboski

Oliver, Toy Poodle, Barbara Hoopes

Tommy, Toy Poodle, Barbara Hoopes

Acela, Papillon, Jill Blum

Jose, Chinese Crested, Christina Potter

Fame, Papillon, Andrea Samuels

Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

Carly, Papillon, Andrea Samuels

Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa Manzi
Sundancer, Papillon, Maxine Holmes

Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Howie Carr
Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan Krantz

Bean, West Highland White Terrier, Susan Chapman
Ben Matlock, Australian Terrier, Nancy Wentworth
Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

Bitzy, Maltese, Yolando Russell

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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This schedule reflects running order within each class. Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.



Talcott Mountain Agility Club
Sunday, November 22, 2015

8025 AB  Bones, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

8017 A8 Jada, Wire Hair Dachshund, Maryanne Santomauro

8012 A8 Kammie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki Davis

8004 A8 Joey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan Rau

8001 A8 Becky, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie Cottle

8089 A8 Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally Myers

8088 AXP8 - Stormy, Shetland Sheepdog, Greg Lang

8078 AXPB - Tizzy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alisonn Zorba

8074 AXP8  Jack, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Fuller

8073 P8 Scooter, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Carole Starke

8042 AP Niamh, Glen of Imaal Terrier, Laura Trainor

8019 AXPB - Ziggy, Pomeranian, Cheryl Truskowski

8010 AXPB Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnon

8006 AXPB - Tessa, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret McKulsky

Jump Height= 4 #of dogs 9

4012 AXP8 Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg Hagerty

4010 AXPB | exy, Scottish Terrier, Lisa Gomes

4009 APE Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara Lazarus

4008 AXP8 - Sandy, West Highland White Terrier, Karen Shinoda

4007 AXPE - Brodie, Scottish Terrier, Linda White

4006 AXP8 Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine Baird

4003 AXP8  Jenny, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Polito

4002 AP Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-
Carleton

4001 AXPB - Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-
Carleton

Judge: Mary Mullen

Standard Open/Open P

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 9

24108  °  lisa, Great Dane, Teresa Labrie

24103 % Qdie, Golden Retriever, Richard Seney

24102 % Trinity, Standard Poodle, Katherine Martin

24100 %A Rave, Australian Shepherd, Colin Bird

24079 % Lobo, Siberian Husky, Alan Davis

24069 A Sully, Labrador Retrigver, Kim Davis

24064 % Keeley, Irish Setter, Melissa Suter

24031 94 Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan Linnemayr

24011 %A Bella, German Shepherd Dog, Kelly Hagstrand

Jump Height= 20 #of dogs 22

20305  “  Tesla, Collie, Melanie Robbins

20272
20242
20240
20155
20150
20149
20109
20088
20079
20063
20062
20055
20050
20049
20038
20012
20011
20244
20172
20171
20098

OA

OA

OA

OA

OA

OA

OA

OA

OA

OA

OA

OA

OA

OA

OA

OA

OA

OAP

OAP

OAP

OAP

Jump Height =

16176
16160
16118
16090
16078
16200
16161
16122

OA

OA

OA

OA

OA

OAP

OAP

OAP

Jump Height =

12101
12092
12017
12053

OA

OA

OA

OAP

Jump Height =

8079
8045
8015

8014
8008

OA

OA

OA

OA

OA

Ella, Australian Shepherd, Jane McLoughlin
Toasty, Whippet, Ariel Schoenfeld

Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth Fatse
Twist, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-Cook
Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna Benoit
Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseur
Libby, Border Collie, Regina Landesberg
Rue, Border Collie, Jim Koras

Boo, Border Collie, Kristin Thober

Helo, Border Collie, Tara Baggerman

River, Border Collie, Mary Thurlow

Hex, Border Collie, Marcy Rauch

Time Bandit, Border Collie, Annie Pyle
Quinn, Border Collie, Kathy Kealey

Zoe, Border Collie, Carol Carlo

Emme, Border Collie, Rachael Carlo

Dieter, Doberman Pinscher, Kara Bassignani
Shadow, Bullmastiff, Rolissa Nash

Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin Larson

Kodi, Belgian Tervuren, Teague Jackson

16 #ofdogs 8
Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins

Cooper, Field Spaniel, Lisa Schaefer

Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Antonucci
Karma, English Cocker Spaniel, Karen Fremuth
Mae, English Springer Spaniel, Kathryn Gropp
Maya, Collie, Karin Sheehy

Buddy, All American, Wendy Lewis

Maggie, Boxer, Carol Brower

12 #ofdogs 4

Deena, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Eppich

Dapper, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alisonn Zorbe
Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah Gibsor
Kyee, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Antonucci

8 #ofdogs 8
Holly, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Debbie Guntly
Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda White

Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-
Carleton
Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda Rizner

Tempi, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda Rizner

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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This schedule reflects running order within each class. Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.



Talcott Mountain Agility Club
Sunday, November 22, 2015

8091 OAP Jamie, All American, Kathleen Steffens

8083 OAP  Jesse, Miniature Schnauzer, Nancy Dolan

8046 OAP EmmaBear, Cocker Spaniel, Cheryl Brown

Jump Height= 4 #ofdogs 1

4017 OA" | addie Mae, Chihuahua, Teresa Labrie
Judge: Ken Fairchild
Standard Novice A/B/P

Jump Height= 24 # of dogs 12

24109 ™ Jamie, Golden Retriever, Linda Fader

24105 "™ Gibbs, Standard Poodle, Bette Wilkins

24104 NAA Sky, Belgian Sheepdog, Lisa Wooding

24106 N Brahm, Belgian Sheepdog, Warren Walker

24078 NA8  Raven, Doberman Pinscher, Jessica Edgerly
24070  N*®  Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty Ewing

24068 "8  Ranger, Flat Coated Retriever, Jayne McCloskey

24065 NAB  Reef, Irish Water Spaniel, Kim Kezer

24061 NAB - Dazzle, Flat Coated Retriever, Margaret Uminsky

24033 "8  Maya, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith Lichtman
24030 M8 Corah, Saluki, Celeste Johnson

24015 "8 CJ, German Shepherd Dog, Louise Jollyman
Jump Height= 20 #of dogs 18

20273  NA Darwin, Portuguese Water Dog, Kari Lavalli
20245 NAA - Ridley, Border Collie, Sara Aubois

20180 ™™ Safari, Border Collie, Susan Hanson

20086 "™  Dinah, Dalmatian, Pamela Devlin

20249  N*8  Karat, Golden Retriever, Amy Haynes

20248 N Rory, Border Collie, Patricia Berte

20170 "8  Qdessa, Rottweiler, Michele Hermann

20154 N8 Saffron, Labrador Retriever, Linda Heron Wind
20106 "8 Navy, Standard Poodle, Rebecca Letson

20085  M*®  Spring, Dalmatian, Sara Pruyne

20082 M Shine, Border Collie, Leslie Nelson

20028 "8  Smoke, Border Collie, Teague Jackson

20274 ¥ Kiana, German Shepherd Dog, Katie Halfen MacKay
20254 " Cassie, Alaskan Malamute, Gail Lawson

20252 N \Wally, Doberman Pinscher, Kara Bassignani
20251 NA" - Gazelle, All American, Debra Graham

20173 NA" Bodhi, Boxer, Donna Boutillier

20112 N*  Brazen, Golden Retriever, Shelly Truskauskas

Jump Height =
16162 NAA
16068 NAA
16163 NAB
16125 NAB
16086 NAB
16059 NAB
16053 NAB
16052 NAB
16049 NAB
16048 NAB
16178 NAP
16177 NAP
16119 NAP
16115 NAP
16110 NAP
16095 NAP
16036 NAP
Jump Height =
12091 NAA
12027 NAA
12102 NAB
12039 NAB
12093 NAP
Jump Height =
8090 NAB
8085 NAB
8062 NAB
8041 NAB
8018 NAB
8009 NAP
8003 NAP
Jump Height =
4016 NAP
4011 NAP

16 #of dogs 17

Sebastian, Field Spaniel, Kelly Bair

Leeloo, All American, Tony Benoit

Whisky, All American, Marie-Josee Bureau
Rhoda, Standard Schnauzer, Brenda Sylvester
Ziva, Staffordshire Bull Terrier, Jill Tice

Smitty, Miniature American Shepherd, Donald
Denette

Pippa, Border Collie, Lynmarie Thompson
Daisy, Shetland Sheepdog, Joe Stewart
Keep, Border Collie, Tom Thompson
Gwendolyn, Schapendoes, Kim Parker
Sophie, Labrador Retriever, Erika Duke
Scarlett, Labrador Retriever, Erika Duke

River, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Susan
Crimmins

Okona, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Nancy
Obara

Bella, Golden Retriever, Maureen Dabrowski
Brady, Golden Retriever, Maureen Dabrowski
Jeter, Australian Shepherd, Karen Ann Bachelle

12 #ofdogs 5
Herbert, All American, Ashlyn Chebro
Taffy, All American, Rebecca Kay

Chance, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Barbara
Hackenyos

Solace, Toy Poodle, Donna Amaral
Meggy Q, All American, Sylvie Fontaine

8 #ofdogs 7

Cocoa Puff, Chihuahua, Teresa Labrie
Scotchy, All American, Marie-Josee Bureau
Miranda, Papillon, Patricia Carlton

Diesel, Scottish Terrier, Lisa Gomes

Laeris, Portuguese Podengo Pequeno, Laurie
Lavalley

Arlo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tibby Chase
Claire, Shetland Sheepdog, Kim Parker

4 #of dogs 2
Rascal, Scottish Terrier, John McNabney
Caley, Scottish Terrier, Lisa Gomes

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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This schedule reflects running order within each class. Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.



Talcott Mountain Agility Club
Sunday, November 22, 2015

20123 PD  Peach, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere
Mary Mullen 20111 PD Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson
20102 PP Caitlyn, Standard Poodle, Christine Scruggs
20099 PD Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen Halperin
20097 PP Prize, Border Collie, Dawn Fillips

Jump Helght = - 26 #of dogs 3 . 20094 P Jet, Border Collie, Jeff Botelho
26004 Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski 20093 P Zing, Border Collie, Janet Harris

PJD ;
26003 oo Super G, Border Collie, Anne Andrle 20091 ™ Pico, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
26001 G.T, Australian Shepherd, James Jayko 20089 PP Bella, Labrador Retriever, Geralyn Russo

20080  P®  Puck, All American, Mary Champagne
20079 PD Rue, Border Collie, Jim Koras

20078 PD Cote, All American, Jim Koras

20077  ™®  Pace, All American, Mary Champagne
20071 PD Frisco, Whippet, Louise Hoelscher
20069 PD  Freedom, Border Collie, Terri Arnold
20054 PP Scorch, Border Collie, Stephen McKay
20053 PD " Gino, Border Collie, Martha Francis
20052 PP Russ, Border Collie, Wayne Simon
20048 PP Roxy, Border Collie, Richard DeAmelio
20036  P®  Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann Katzwinkel

Judge:

Premier Jumpers

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 16
24105  ™P  Gibbs, Standard Poodle, Bette Wilkins
24099  MP Chance, Doberman Pinscher, Gwen Gerow
24098  ™°  Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot Kaplan
24049 PP Jester, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinney
24044 PP Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell Thorpe
24038 PID Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell Thorpe
24028  MP Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan Linnemayr
24022  ™°  Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber Genest
24021 PP Torque, Border Collie, Amber Genest
24016 ™0 Tuula, Belgian Sheepdog, Wendy Beard o , A
24014 "D Zorro, Collie, Mary Valentine 20035 Kate, Border Collie, Patricia Doyle

’ ’ 20031 P Guts, Border Collie, Dawn Filli
24013 ™ Charlie Brown, Briard, Janyce Selkin sy Eorder oTIe, Fan TIPS N
24012 PO 20029 Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerill

Play, Border Collie, Valori Duff 20026 "D ghiner. Australian Sheoherd. Caroli R +
24009 P Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann Milheron iner, Australan Shepherd, L.arolyn Rancou
20018 PP Notch, Border Collie, Amber Genest

24005 PD  Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane Sumrall , , ,
20015 PP Sport, Border Collie, Julie Daniels

24003 PP Brooklyn, Collie, Mary Valentine . o
20014 PP Dreamer, Belgian Malinois, Nancy Sconza
20010 PP Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 52

20264 P \Whimsey, Whippet, Ulrike Reinisch 20009 PID EIf, Border Collie, Melanie Behrens
20261 PO Owen, All American, Liz Scott 20005 PP Kelso, Border Collie, Delaney Ratner
20241 P Orla, Whippet, Mary Hope Schoenfeld 20001 PD Renegade, Border Collie, Pamela O'Day
20221 P Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy Lesinski 20271 """ Orion, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall

20178  PP" Eowyn, Weimaraner, Samantha Hartley Carrick
20122 ™P" Doc, Golden Retriever, Michelle Foster

20220 PP Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas Carleton
20218 ™ Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia Leggett

20217 PP Jade, Golden Retriever, Donna Schmidt 20114 PP Cody, Golden Retriever, Michelle Foster
20206 PP Whispa, Standard Poodle, Christine Cimaglia 20103 ™ Lilly, Standard Poodle, Judith Bowen
20203 ™  Shela, Whippet, Mary Hope Schoenfeld 20019 ™" Peyton, Collie, Noreen Bennett

20196 PP Reba, Australian Shepherd, Christine Fleischmann

20182 PP Twinkie, American Staffordshire Terrier, Emily Clark Jump Height = 16 #ofdogs 30

16173 PO Aidan, All American, Lori Kline

20143 PID Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske ,
16141 PD Cruzer, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Patterson

20141 PD  Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele

Zaccaro 16139 PP Zippy, Shetland Sheepdog, Jodi Winialski
20140 ™ Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson 16135 ™ Caper, Shetland Sheepdog, Tessa Winialski
20135 P°  Flyer, Golden Retriever, Diana Henry 16132 PP Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth Szczygiel

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet. Page 8 of 19

This schedule reflects running order within each class. Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.



Talcott Mountain Agility Club
Sunday, November 22, 2015

16083
16082
16077
16076
16075
16071
16066
16062
16061
16056
16054
16050
16046
16044
16043
16042
16035
16028
16017
16014
16156
16154
16147
16102
16002

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJDP

PJDP

PJDP

PJDP

PJDP

Jump Height =

12110
12079
12077
12063

12061
12057

12050
12008
12100

12087
12024
12010

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJD

PJDP

PJDP

PJDP

PJDP

Jump Height =

8071

PJD

Jane, Miniature Poodle, Lisa Potts

Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du Bay
Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelle
Tika, Australian Cattle Dog, John Gianninoto
Hopper, Australian Cattle Dog, Jill Nestor
Mearle, Border Collie, Wayne Simon

Pete, All American, Geralyn Russo

Tat, Whippet, Louise Hoelscher

TeePee, Whippet, Louise Hoelscher

Skype, Border Collie, Diane Bauman

Scarie, Border Collie, Terri Arnold

Roc-It, Shetland Sheepdog, Debra Janssen
Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Deb Totten
Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William Gore
Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthy
Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
Indy, Shetland Sheepdog, Deb Totten
Robbie, Shetland Sheepdog, Virginia Hagan
Doc, Shetland Sheepdog, Joe Stewart
Lynus, Border Collie, Arthur Selkin

Ruby, Golden Retriever, Sylvia Leggett
Tillie, All American, Julie Mahaney

Chico, All American, Anne Riecken

Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy Nye
Billy, Border Collie, Michelle Foster

12 #ofdogs 12
Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

Zoey, Parson Russell Terrier, Kris Hart
Zeke, Parson Russell Terrier, Kris Hart

Quincy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Brenda
LaRoza

Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuiness

Hudson, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Brenda
LaRoza

Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-Cortes
Race, Shetland Sheepdog, Laura Dolan

Bellarina, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard
Kamedulski

Mally, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha Davis
Snoop, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees
Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret Howes

8 #ofdogs 10
Boston, Papillon, Mary Scesny

8058 PD Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

8048 PD Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Howie Carr

8044 PD Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan Krantz

8037 PD Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

8030 PD  Ticket, Pomeranian, Cheryl Truskowski

8022 P Chevy, All American, Joni Silva

8001 PD - Becky, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie Cottle

8088 PP Stormy, Shetland Sheepdog, Greg Lang

8019 PP Ziggy, Pomeranian, Cheryl Truskowski

Jump Height= 4 #of dogs 3

4005 PDP - Kody, All American, Joni Silva

4002 PP Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-
Carleton

4001 PIP Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-
Carleton

Judge: Jean Munger

Jumpers Excellent A/B/P

Jump Height= 26 #ofdogs 4

26004 ™ Punk, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski

26003 B Super G, Border Collie, Anne Andrle

26002 B Beamer, Border Collie, Samantha Almeida

26001 MB - G.T., Australian Shepherd, James Jayko

Jump Height= 24 #of dogs 59

24100 ™ Rave, Australian Shepherd, Colin Bird

24063 ™ Eli, German Shorthaired Pointer, Samantha Honaker

24062 ™ Connor, Weimaraner, Pam Patunoff

24050 A Indy, Weimaraner, Dorothy Kirk

24035 A% Cinder, Catahula Leopard Dog, Robbin Lembo

24032 ™ Tangle, Afghan Hound, Diane Bauman

24024 A Cloudy, Collie, Carol Lariviere

24008 A Asher, German Shepherd Dog, Lori Jayne Eliot

24099 ™8 Chance, Doberman Pinscher, Gwen Gerow

24098 B Ebbets, Labrador Retriever, Elliot Kaplan

24097 B Kipling, Golden Retriever, Erica Ferland

24096 B Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly

24095 M Rudi, German Shorthaired Pointer, Jeri Fishack

24094 ™8 Zer, Golden Retriever, Grace Buzanoski

24093 M Jett, Flat Coated Retriever, Chris McCluer

24092 B Clark, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly

24091 AXB Axl, Border Collie, Rita Berardino

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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Talcott Mountain Agility Club
Sunday, November 22, 2015

24090
24089
24088
24086
24081
24074
24073
24072
24071
24059
24058
24056
24055
24053
24052
24051
24049
24048
24047
24044
24043
24041
24040
24039
24038
24029
24028
24027
24022
24021
24017
24016
24014
24013
24012
24010
24009
24007
24005
24004
24003
24001

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

Jump Height =

Kisses, All American, Jared Davis

Dash, German Shepherd Dog, Diane Mathieu
Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas Gooding
Beetle, German Shepherd Dog, Kate Harding
Jena, Labrador Retriever, Kristine Snyder
Micah, Doberman Pinscher, Janet Chardavoyne
Hemi, Giant Schnauzer, Rebecca Letson
Serenity, Rottweiler, Danielle Brechter

Koda, Alaskan Malamute, Pamela Renock
Deena, Pointer, Debra Pereira

Makai, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen Palmer
Slam, Golden Retriever, Marcia Halliday

Opie, Golden Retriever, Mary Alice McGee
Baron, Golden Retriever, Taylor Potter

Buzz, Golden Retriever, Susan Usher

Zap, Golden Retriever, Linda Flora

Jester, Golden Retriever, Pat McKinney

Ivy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-Cook
Rubyrose, Irish Setter, Karen Goldberg
Shambhu, Standard Poodle, Russell Thorpe
Mandy, Standard Poodle, Marge Yonda

Mystic, Standard Poodle, Helen Reinhardt
Lincoln, Standard Poodle, Debby Du Bay
Maggie, Standard Poodle, Marge Yonda
Ganesha, Standard Poodle, Russell Thorpe
Valur, Saluki, Christine Klein

Tamu, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan Linnemayr
Ghillie, Whippet, Bonnie Henderson

Kaboom, Border Collie, Amber Genest

Torque, Border Collie, Amber Genest

Duke, Berger Picard, Christina Potter

Tuula, Belgian Sheepdog, Wendy Beard

Zorro, Collie, Mary Valentine

Charlie Brown, Briard, Janyce Selkin

Play, Border Collie, Valori Duff

Ziggy, Border Collie, Samantha Almeida
Ffynch, Border Collie, Suzann Milheron
Splash!, Collie, Carol Lariviere

Bree, German Shepherd Dog, Diane Sumrall
Tease, Belgian Tervuren, Jutta Hammermueller
Brooklyn, Collie, Mary Valentine

Splash, Border Collie, Cheryl Hoye

20 #of dogs 160

20262
20197
20191
20190
20187
20176
20174
20149
20146
20126
20121
20109
20088
20081
20080
20079
20069
20060
20056
20051
20049
20040
20032
20027
20270

20244
20224
20172
20144
20266
20265
20264
20263
20260
20241
20223
20222
20221
20220
20219
20218
20217
20216
20215

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AJPA

AJPA

AJPA

AJPA

AJPA

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

Noah, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Burek
Blade, Border Collie, Catharine Keenan

Zaeta, Labrador Retriever, Richard Willner
Zoey, Labrador Retriever, Lisa Loomis

Zuni, Australian Shepherd, Laurie Grace

Flurry, Labrador Retriever, Mary Kobis

Gloria, Siberian Husky, Alan Davis

Brite'n, Golden Retriever, Donna Benoit

Quest, Golden Retriever, Karin Boyd

Gryff, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu
Hailey, Golden Retriever, Linda Holbrook
Kindle, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseur
Libby, Border Collie, Regina Landesberg

Blue, Border Collie, Lynda Garrand

Puck, All American, Mary Champagne

Rue, Border Collie, Jim Koras

Freedom, Border Collie, Terri Arnold

Zim, Border Collie, Melanie Behrens

Ellie, Australian Shepherd, Ruth Brown

Fred, Border Collie, Lisa Maturo

Time Bandit, Border Collie, Annie Pyle

Celt, Border Collie, Eileen Wilentz

Stellaluna, Australian Shepherd, Margaret Mac Giffert
Ace, Border Collie, Kristin Thober

Finley, Golden Retriever, Kathleen McLaughlin-
Wager

Dieter, Doberman Pinscher, Kara Bassignani
Sooner, Bouvier Des Flandres, Andie Newman
Shadow, Bullmastiff, Rolissa Nash

Ben, Vizsla, Kim Himmelfarb

Caddy, Golden Retriever, Karen Scotti

Carlie, Golden Retriever, Kathleen McLaughlin-Wage!
Whimsey, Whippet, Ulrike Reinisch

Keegan, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn Kaufman
Una, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins

Orla, Whippet, Mary Hope Schoenfeld

Foxxy, Portuguese Water Dog, Ann Peereboom
Busy Izzy, Boxer, Allison Vicuna

Myles, Portuguese Water Dog, Kathy Lesinski
Goose, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas Carleton
Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Allison Vicuna
Sammie, Golden Retriever, Sylvia Leggett
Jade, Golden Retriever, Donna Schmidt

Lacey, Gordon Setter, Beth Szczygiel

Macie, Golden Retriever, Robert Myers

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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20213
20211
20210
20207
20206
20205
20204
20203
20202
20201
20200
20199
20198
20196
20195
20194
20193
20189
20184
20177
20168
20167
20161
20148
20147
20143
20142
20141

20140
20139
20137

20135
20133
20131
20130
20129
20128
20125
20123
20120
20111
20107
20102

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

Kylie, English Setter, Margaret Mooney

Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly
Reason, Golden Retriever, Kristen Garra

Elsa, German Short Haired Pointer, Jeri Fishack
Whispa, Standard Poodle, Christine Cimaglia
Summit, Australian Shepherd, Judi Schachte
Cheyene, Australian Shepherd, Bob Perrino
Shela, Whippet, Mary Hope Schoenfeld

Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

Pippa, Border Collie, Rita Berardino

Lira, Australian Shepherd, Judi Schachte
Quincy, Bearded Collie, Sonja Blanchard
SirPrize, Border Collie, Carolyn Close

Reba, Australian Shepherd, Christine Fleischmann
Caper, Australian Shepherd, Lizette Durrschmidt
Trixie, Border Collie, Lisa Perrino

Wall-E, Australian Shepherd, Val Mermall
Demanda, Collie, Kathryn Weare

Bindi, Australian Shepherd, Patricia Berte
Verve, Border Collie, Catie Williams

Sunny, Siberian Husky, Alan Davis

Chara, Samoyed, Linda Everly

Kinsale, Portuguese Water Dog, Mary Nottingham
Tillie, Labrador Retriever, Alexandra Bradley
Skipper, Labrador Retriever, Mary Kobis

Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske

Bodie, Golden Retriever, Stephanie Podejko

Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele
Zaccaro

Cheater, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson
Jake, English Springer Spaniel, Joanne Hass
Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-
Webber

Flyer, Golden Retriever, Diana Henry

Torri B, Golden Retriever, Donna Benoit

Bella, Labrador Retriever, Cathy Gosling
Tucker, Golden Retriever, Karen Hagstrand
Radar, Labrador Retriever, Joann Boomhower
Hannah, Golden Retriever, Linda Holbrook
Bailey, Labrador Retriever, Marie Gedney
Peach, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere
Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara
Beamer, Golden Retriever, Jane Bronson
Corey, Airedale Terrier, Susan M LeVasseur
Caitlyn, Standard Poodle, Christine Scruggs

20099
20097
20094
20093
20091
20090
20089
20084
20078
20077
20075
20073
20072
20071
20066
20059
20057
20054
20053
20052
20048
20045
20044
20043
20039
20037
20036
20035
20031
20029
20026
20025
20023
20020
20018
20015
20014
20013
20010
20009
20008
20006
20005
20002

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

Drew, Australian Shepherd, Ellen Halperin
Prize, Border Collie, Dawn Fillips

Jet, Border Collie, Jeff Botelho

Zing, Border Collie, Janet Harris

Pico, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
Brite, Border Collie, Annie Pyle

Bella, Labrador Retriever, Geralyn Russo
Venus, Dalmatian, Stephanie Podejko

Cote, All American, Jim Koras

Pace, All American, Mary Champagne
Daisy, Border Collie, Lou Scrimale

Danablu, Whippet, Patty Ewing

Pique, Whippet, Bonnie Henderson

Frisco, Whippet, Louise Hoelscher

Raffle, Belgian Tervuren, Jutta Hammermueller
Secret, Australian Shepherd, Jennifer Marks
Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
Scorch, Border Collie, Stephen McKay
Gino, Border Collie, Martha Francis

Russ, Border Collie, Wayne Simon

Roxy, Border Collie, Richard DeAmelio
Grin, Australian Shepherd, Beth Ostrowski-Parks
Ibex, German Shepherd Dog, Leanne Ksiazek
Faye, Border Collie, Ellie Hughes

Sprint, Australian Shepherd, Robin Magee
Blaze, Border Collie, Carol Casella

Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann Katzwinkel
Kate, Border Collie, Patricia Doyle

Guts, Border Collie, Dawn Fillips

Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
Shiner, Australian Shepherd, Carolyn Rancourt
Madison, Border Collie, Debra Ferentinos
Scout, Border Collie, Kelly Ansaldo

Leda, Border Collie, Tara Baggerman
Notch, Border Collie, Amber Genest

Sport, Border Collie, Julie Daniels

Dreamer, Belgian Malinois, Nancy Sconza
Rumor, Belgian Malinois, Dale Christianson
Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

Elf, Border Collie, Melanie Behrens

Dazzle, Belgian Tervuren, Marcia Halliday
Cash, Australian Shepherd, Sally King
Kelso, Border Collie, Delaney Ratner

Twist, Border Collie, Rick DeAmelio

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.
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20001
20300
20271
20268
20236
20235
20234
20233
20231
20230
20229
20226
20178
20169
20165
20159
20156
20122
20119
20118
20115
20114
20113
20103
20101
20095
20046
20019
20007

AXJB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

Jump Height =

16176
16171

16160
16131
16130
16085
16073
16051
16149
16112
16174
16173
16172

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AJPA

AJPA

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

Renegade, Border Collie, Pamela O'Day

Kola, German Shepherd Dog, Lynn Fichman
Orion, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall

Dakota, German Shepherd Dog, Katie Halfen
Molly, Boxer, Allison Vicuna

Falko, Doberman Pinscher, Kara Bassignani
Jasper, Golden Retriever, Donna Finocchiaro
Cole, Standard Poodle, Katherine Martin

Dexter, Border Collie, Tara Lee Nemergut
Sophie, Labrador Retriever, Nicholas Carleton
Fidget, Border Collie, Catharine Keenan

Zeke, Australian Shepherd, Rachel Bird

Eowyn, Weimaraner, Samantha Hartley Carrick
Jack Daniel, Boxer, Nina Daniel

Kaikala, Doberman Pinscher, Beth Ostrowski-Parks
Wilson, Bernese Mountain Dog, Susan Sonia
Keira, Doberman Pinscher, Janet Chardavoyne
Doc, Golden Retriever, Michelle Foster

Annie, Pointer, Debra Pereira

Spree, Weimaraner, Lynette Bresnahan

Quint, Golden Retriever, Mary Hofelich

Cody, Golden Retriever, Michelle Foster
Cinnamon, Labrador Retriever, Linda Heron Wind
Lilly, Standard Poodle, Judith Bowen

Sammy, Standard Poodle, Christopher Denny
Rebel, Labrador Retriever, Eileen Fatcheric-Burns
Mag, Belgian Tervuren, Nadia Innes

Peyton, Collie, Noreen Bennett

Nymble, German Shepherd Dog, Sandra Leiser

16 #ofdogs 99
Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins

Cooper, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard
Kamedulski

Cooper, Field Spaniel, Lisa Schaefer

Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha Davis
Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette Durrschmidt
Sarge, Staffordshire Bull Terrier, Jill Tice

Jake, Cocker Spaniel, Ellen Dana

Max, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Jo Johnson
Selchie, Irish Water Spaniel, Jeremy Kezer
Bindi, Labrador Retriever, Cathy Gosling
Ranger, Miniature Schnauzer, Heather Sidmore
Aidan, All American, Lori Kline

Bliss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-Wehrle

16170
16145
16143
16142
16141
16140
16139
16138
16137
16135
16134
16132
16127

16114
16111
16108
16106
16105
16101

16100
16098
16097
16094
16089
16087
16084
16083
16082
16079
16077
16076
16075
16071
16070
16066
16064
16062
16061
16056
16055
16054
16050
16046

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

Harry, Border Collie, Gina Palumbo

Brenna, Standard Schnauzer, Pierre Lorrain
Lily, All American, Amy Haynes

Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
Cruzer, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Patterson
Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
Zippy, Shetland Sheepdog, Jodi Winialski
Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J Kelly
Dexter, Shetland Sheepdog, Elaine Hamill
Caper, Shetland Sheepdog, Tessa Winialski
Catcher, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Patterson
Spry, Rat Terrier, Beth Szczygiel

Tessie, English Springer Spaniel, Barbara Jancar
Webster

Joyful, Brittany, Andrea Lee

Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred Brazeil
Reese, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Lohsen
Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren Kanter
Patches, Cocker Spaniel, Nancy Height

Squeegee, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue
Barnett

Maya, Field Spaniel, Marie Gedney

Izzie, Brittany, Joyce Golden

Penny, English Springer Spaniel, Karen Vanderburgh
Dilly, English Cocker Spaniel, Nancy Curtis-Caswell
Matches, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Lohsen
Whiskey, Brittany, Andrea Lee

Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn Mancino

Jane, Miniature Poodle, Lisa Potts

Oliver, Miniature Poodle, Debby Du Bay

Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamara

Syn, Miniature American Shepherd, Morgan LaBelle
Tika, Australian Cattle Dog, John Gianninoto
Hopper, Australian Cattle Dog, Jill Nestor

Mearle, Border Collie, Wayne Simon

Maggie, Iceland Sheepdog, Donald Denette

Pete, All American, Geralyn Russo

Bug, Australian Cattle Dog, Mary Champagne

Tat, Whippet, Louise Hoelscher

TeePee, Whippet, Louise Hoelscher

Skype, Border Collie, Diane Bauman

Tarzan, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson

Scarie, Border Collie, Terri Arnold

Roc-It, Shetland Sheepdog, Debra Janssen

Chase, Shetland Sheepdog, Deb Totten

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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16044
16043
16042
16041
16040
16039
16035
16034
16032
16028
16026
16022
16019
16017
16014
16013
16011
16008
16175
16156
16155
16154
16153
16151
16148
16121
16120
16103
16102
16093
16088
16080
16069
16067
16063
16025
16012
16009
16007
16006
16005
16004
16002

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

Robin, Shetland Sheepdog, William Gore

Bolt, Shetland Sheepdog, Meg McCarthy
Coach, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon
Hype, Shetland Sheepdog, Marisa Schmidt
Elvis, Shetland Sheepdog, Anna Ericsson
Sundae, Border Collie, Jodi Kellar

Indy, Shetland Sheepdog, Deb Totten

Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Gregoire
Eva, Border Collie, Diane Polito

Robbie, Shetland Sheepdog, Virginia Hagan
Miley, Shetland Sheepdog, Pamela O'Day
Trudy, Border Collie, Carole Doerr Allen
Morgan, Shetland Sheepdog, Rosemarie Olsen
Doc, Shetland Sheepdog, Joe Stewart

Lynus, Border Collie, Arthur Selkin

Campbell, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh
Ali, Border Collie, Sharon Pica

Lambeau, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Wierzbicki
Crash, English Springer Spaniel, Jennifer Bednar
Ruby, Golden Retriever, Sylvia Leggett

Daryl, Australian Shepherd, Charles Tupper
Tillie, All American, Julie Mahaney

O'my, Border Collie, Lois Platt

Jet, Australian Shepherd, Val Mermall

Andee, All American, Lisa Loomis

Katie, Portuguese Water Dog, Kimberly Nickerson
Jada, Rottweiler, Michele Hermann

Lucy, English Springer Spaniel, James George
Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy Nye
Eddy Felson, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu
Jemma, Labrador Retriever, Alexandra Bradley
Star, Standard Poodle, Christopher Denny
Tango, Dalmatian, Bronwyn Schoelzel

Buddy, All American, James George

Meghan, Border Collie, Regina Landesberg
Saucony, Australian Shepherd, Robin Magee
Kelsey, Border Collie, Carole Doerr Allen
Spark, Border Collie, Amber Genest

Rook, Border Collie, Marilyn Pinard

Loud, Border Collie, Dawn Fillips

Burdock, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
Breyer, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
Billy, Border Collie, Michelle Foster

Jump Height =

12101
12096
12074
12073
12066
12022
12021
12016
12086
12053
12025
12110
12097
12085
12081
12079
12078
12077
12068
12067
12065

12064

12063

12062
12061
12060
12059
12058
12057

12056
12054
12051
12050
12049
12047
12040
12037
12035
12033
12030

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AXJA

AJPA

AJPA

AJPA

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

12 #ofdogs 63

Deena, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Eppich

Chase, All American, Megan O'Brien

Laurel, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Cindy Medina
Echo, Border Terrier, Merris Williams

Tony, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Pamela Mannes
Cruze, Beagle, Lucienne McPherson

Rio, Beagle, Lucienne McPherson

Ziggy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Louise Hurwitz
Regan, Border Collie, Kim-Athena Nickolas

Kyee, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Antonucci

Max, All American, Cheryl Brown

Pink, Cocker Spaniel, Carolyn Hess

Lina, Shetland Sheepdog, Elane Rice

Liam, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Cindy Medina
Dazzle, Lakeland Terrier, Bonnie Murphy

Zoey, Parson Russell Terrier, Kris Hart

Lucy, Cocker Spaniel, Rita Berardino

Zeke, Parson Russell Terrier, Kris Hart

Camber, Papillon, Heather Ciribassi

Potion, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

Kitty Carlisle, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lois
Henry

Leroy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Pamela
Mannes

Quincy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Brenda
LaRoza

Winnie, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Lisa Johnson
Maybelline, Pug, Carol McGuiness

Molly, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Fiona Mclntosh
Magic, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Joan Curtiss
Wills, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Theresa Nolan

Hudson, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Brenda
LaRoza

Dallas, Papillon, Jill Blum

Morgan, Chinese Crested, Christina Potter
Bungee, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson
Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-Cortes
Bizzy, Cocker Spaniel, Vivian Hudson

Taffy, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Lohsen
Castle, West Highland White Terrier, Lisa Tibbals
Star, Miniature Poodle, Rena Dershowitz
Tucker, Miniature Pinscher, Darlene Reilly
Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah Gibson

Bella, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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12029
12026
12023
12019
12018
12011
12008
12003
12002
12100

12099
12098
12088
12087
12046

12044
12032
12031
12024
12020
12012
12010
12006

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

AJPB

Jump Height =

8045
8030
8071
8070
8069
8068
8067
8063
8061
8059
8058
8056
8052
8050
8049
8048
8044
8040

AXJA

AXJA

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

AXJB

Catcher, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

Sadie, All American, Lisa Tibbals

Ivy, Beagle, Susan Yanoff

Maggie, Beagle, Jodi Kellar

Quincy, Beagle, Susan Sonia

Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Gregoire
Race, Shetland Sheepdog, Laura Dolan

Kit Carson, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki Davis
Chesney, Shetland Sheepdog, Guylaine Doyon

Bellarina, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard
Kamedulski

Raven, Shetland Sheepdog, Jack Ostroff

Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-Wehrle
Sandi, Cocker Spaniel, Rita Berardino

Mally, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha Davis

Navy, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Sue
Barnett

Beau, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred Brazeil
Ketch, Miniature Schnauzer, Teri Olsen
Bolero, Miniature Poodle, Laurie Danboise
Snoop, Cocker Spaniel, Kim Tees

Pearl, Basset Hound, Joan Curtiss

Carmen, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Rogers
Loki, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret Howes
Zeeba, Shetland Sheepdog, Helen Specht

8 #ofdogs 39
Mason, Scottish Terrier, Linda White

Ticket, Pomeranian, Cheryl Truskowski
Boston, Papillon, Mary Scesny

Beatle, Papillon, Mary Scesny

Secret, Papillon, Shelly Zimboski

Oliver, Toy Poodle, Barbara Hoopes

Tommy, Toy Poodle, Barbara Hoopes

Acela, Papillon, Jill Blum

Jose, Chinese Crested, Christina Potter
Fame, Papillon, Andrea Samuels

Taxi, Papillon, Deborah Hunt

Mira, Papillon, Carolyn D'Angelo

Carly, Papillon, Andrea Samuels

Jazz, Miniature Pinscher, Vanessa Manzi
Sundancer, Papillon, Maxine Holmes

Squish, Smooth Coat Chihuahua, Howie Carr
Henry, Norwich Terrier, Joan Krantz

Bean, West Highland White Terrier, Susan Chapman

8038 AXB  Ben Matlock, Australian Terrier, Nancy Wentworth

8037 AXB Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

8034 AXB Rik, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

8032 AXB " |vy Lea, Miniature Pinscher, Darlene Reilly

8028 AXB Bitzy, Maltese, Yolando Russell

8025 B Bones, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

8017 AXB - Jada, Wire Hair Dachshund, Maryanne Santomauro

8012 AXB  Kammie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Vicki Davis

8004 AXB - Joey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan Rau

8001 AXB - Becky, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Marjorie Cottle

8089 APB - Reese, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Sally Myers

8088 APB - Stormy, Shetland Sheepdog, Greg Lang

8078 APB - Tizzy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alisonn Zorba

8074 APB - Jack, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Fuller

8073 APB - Scooter, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Carole Starke

8042 APB - Niamh, Glen of Imaal Terrier, Laura Trainor

8039 APB Sophie, West Highland White Terrier, Melissa Smey

8019 APB - Ziggy, Pomeranian, Cheryl Truskowski

8010 APB - Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnon

8006 APB - Tessa, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret McKulsky

Jump Height= 4 #of dogs 10

4017 APA | addie Mae, Chihuahua, Teresa Labrie

4012 APB - Cali, Scottish Terrier, Meg Hagerty

4010 APB | exy, Scottish Terrier, Lisa Gomes

4009 APB - Honey, Scottish Terrier, Tamara Lazarus

4008 APB Sandy, West Highland White Terrier, Karen Shinoda

4007 APB - Brodie, Scottish Terrier, Linda White

4006 APB - Comet, Coton de Tulear, Elaine Baird

4003 APB Jenny, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Diane Polito

4002 APB Benjamin, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-
Carleton

4001 APB - Gracie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-
Carleton

Judge: Ken Fairchild

Jumpers Open/Open P

Jump Height= 24 #of dogs 12

24108  °M lisa, Great Dane, Teresa Labrie

24107  °M Eureka, German Shepherd Dog, Katie Halfen
MacKay

24106 O Brahm, Belgian Sheepdog, Warren Walker

24103  °A Qdie, Golden Retriever, Richard Seney

24102 OA Trinity, Standard Poodle, Katherine Martin

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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24084
24083
24079
24069
24064
24031
24025

OAJ

OAJ

OAJ

OAJ

OAJ

OAJ

OAJ

Jump Height =

20272
20261
20256
20248
20242
20240
20155
20150
20096
20062
20055
20038
20011
20267
20252
20171

OAJ

OAJ

OAJ

OAJ

OAJ

OAJ

OAJ

OAJ

OAJ

OAJ

OAJ

OAJ

OAJ

oJP

oJP

oJP

Jump Height =

16118
16117
16107
16090
16078
16058
16052
16049
16200
16161
16150
16146
16122

OAJ

OAJ

OAJ

OAJ

OAJ

OAJ

OAJ

OAJ

oJP

oJP

oJP

oJP

oJp

Jump Height =

12102

12092

OAJ

OAJ

Chet, Border Collie, Allison Blakley

Zev, Belgian Sheepdog, Bunny Watson

Lobo, Siberian Husky, Alan Davis

Sully, Labrador Retriever, Kim Davis

Keeley, Irish Setter, Melissa Suter

Kuni, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Susan Linnemayr
Nashville, Border Collie, Karen Gorman

20 #ofdogs 16

Ella, Australian Shepherd, Jane McLoughlin
Owen, All American, Liz Scott

Merlin, Australian Shepherd, Donna Jean Maheux
Rory, Border Collie, Patricia Berte

Toasty, Whippet, Ariel Schoenfeld

Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth Fatse
Twist, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-Cook
Pit, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere

Gingee, Border Collie, Carolyn Rancourt

Helo, Border Collie, Tara Baggerman

River, Border Collie, Mary Thurlow

Quinn, Border Collie, Kathy Kealey

Emme, Border Collie, Rachael Carlo

Gwen, Bernese Mountain Dog, Beth Atkinson
Wally, Doberman Pinscher, Kara Bassignani
Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin Larson

16 #ofdogs 13

Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Antonucci
Pitch, Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'Brien

Charlotte, English Cocker Spaniel, Susan Karsch
Karma, English Cocker Spaniel, Karen Fremuth
Mae, English Springer Spaniel, Kathryn Gropp
Riley, Shetland Sheepdog, Suzanne Walsh
Daisy, Shetland Sheepdog, Joe Stewart

Keep, Border Collie, Tom Thompson

Maya, Collie, Karin Sheehy

Buddy, All American, Wendy Lewis

Andi, Labrador Retriever, Laura Bauver

Bodhi, Australian Shepherd, Melinda Moss
Maggie, Boxer, Carol Brower

12 #ofdogs 4

Chance, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Barbara
Hackenyos

Dapper, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Alisonn Zorba

12089 OA Aries, Papillon, Cynthia Foley

12039  °  Solace, Toy Poodle, Donna Amaral

Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 6

8015 oAl Gwendoline, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Jo-Ann Dunn-
Carleton

8014 OA " Torri, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda Rizner

8008 oA Tempi, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Amanda Rizner

8091 OF  Jamie, All American, Kathleen Steffens

8083 O®  Jesse, Miniature Schnauzer, Nancy Dolan

8046 O EmmaBear, Cocker Spaniel, Cheryl Brown

Jump Height= 4 #of dogs 1

4011 OF  Caley, Scottish Terrier, Lisa Gomes

Judge: Mary Mullen

Jumpers Novice A/B/P

Jump Height= 24 #of dogs 12

24109  “MA Jamie, Golden Retriever, Linda Fader

24105  NAMA Gibbs, Standard Poodle, Bette Wilkins

24078  NAB Raven, Doberman Pinscher, Jessica Edgerly

24070 A8 Switch, German Shorthaired Pointer, Patty Ewing

24068  MMB Ranger, Flat Coated Retriever, Jayne McCloskey

24061 NAB - Dazzle, Flat Coated Retriever, Margaret Uminsky

24046 NAB - Jack, Golden Retriever, Shelly Truskauskas

24037 A8 Mack, Border Collie, Jennifer Renauld

24033 A8 Maya, Rhodesian Ridgeback, Judith Lichtman

24030 A8 Corah, Saluki, Celeste Johnson

24015  “NMBCJ, German Shepherd Dog, Louise Jollyman

24011 NAB - Bella, German Shepherd Dog, Kelly Hagstrand

Jump Height= 20 #of dogs 23

20290 NAJA - Spell, Golden Retriever, Diane Driscoll

20273  NAA Darwin, Portuguese Water Dog, Kari Lavalli

20245  NAMARidley, Border Collie, Sara Aubois

20086  NAA Dinah, Dalmatian, Pamela Devlin

20255  NAB Neo, Border Collie, Laurie-Ann Gagnon

20249 NAB - Karat, Golden Retriever, Amy Haynes

20170  “AB Qdessa, Rottweiler, Michele Hermann

20154  NAMB Saffron, Labrador Retriever, Linda Heron Wind

20106  MAB Navy, Standard Poodle, Rebecca Letson

20085  MNAB Spring, Dalmatian, Sara Pruyne

20082 NAB - Shine, Border Collie, Leslie Nelson

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.
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20063
20050
20030
20028
20012
20274
20253
20251
20173
20112
20098
20033

NAJB

NAJB

NAJB

NAJB

NAJB

NAJP

NAJP

NAJP

NAJP

NAJP

NAJP

NAJP

Jump Height =

16162
16068
16163
16104
16086
16059

16053
16048
16178
16177
16119

16115

16110
16095
16036

NAJA

NAJA

NAJB

NAJB

NAJB

NAJB

NAJB

NAJB

NAJP

NAJP

NAJP

NAJP

NAJP

NAJP

NAJP

Jump Height =

12091
12027
12103
12017
12093

NAJA

NAJA

NAJB

NAJB

NAJP

Jump Height =

8090
8086
8085
8062
8041

NAJB

NAJB

NAJB

NAJB

NAJB

Boo, Border Collie, Kristin Thober

Hex, Border Collie, Marcy Rauch

Rosy, Australian Shepherd, Ellen Halperin
Smoke, Border Collie, Teague Jackson

Zoe, Border Collie, Carol Carlo

Kiana, German Shepherd Dog, Katie Halfen MacKay
Riptide, Labrador Retriever, Elaine Frimpter
Gazelle, All American, Debra Graham

Bodhi, Boxer, Donna Boutillier

Brazen, Golden Retriever, Shelly Truskauskas
Kodi, Belgian Tervuren, Teague Jackson
Diva, Belgian Sheepdog, Rebecca Miller

16 #of dogs 15
Sebastian, Field Spaniel, Kelly Bair

Leeloo, All American, Tony Benoit

Whisky, All American, Marie-Josee Bureau
Morgen, English Cocker Spaniel, Karen Fremuth
Ziva, Staffordshire Bull Terrier, Jill Tice

Smitty, Miniature American Shepherd, Donald
Denette

Pippa, Border Collie, Lynmarie Thompson
Gwendolyn, Schapendoes, Kim Parker
Sophie, Labrador Retriever, Erika Duke
Scarlett, Labrador Retriever, Erika Duke

River, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Susan
Crimmins

Okona, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Nancy
Obara

Bella, Golden Retriever, Maureen Dabrowski
Brady, Golden Retriever, Maureen Dabrowski
Jeter, Australian Shepherd, Karen Ann Bachelle

12 #of dogs 5

Herbert, All American, Ashlyn Chebro

Taffy, All American, Rebecca Kay

Berkeley, West Highland White Terrier, Melissa Smey
Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah Gibson
Meggy Q, All American, Sylvie Fontaine

8 #ofdogs 8

Cocoa Puff, Chihuahua, Teresa Labrie

Holly, West Highland White Terrier, Nancy Dolan
Scotchy, All American, Marie-Josee Bureau
Miranda, Papillon, Patricia Carlton

Diesel, Scottish Terrier, Lisa Gomes

8018 NAB | aeris, Portuguese Podengo Pequeno, Laurie
Lavalley
NAP Arlo, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Tibby Chase

NAP Claire, Shetland Sheepdog, Kim Parker

8009
8003

Judge: Annette Narel

FAST Excellent A/B/P

Jump Height= 24 #of dogs 21

24100  **  Rave, Australian Shepherd, Colin Bird

24084 XFA Chet, Border Collie, Allison Blakley

24080 XA Zephyr, Chesapeake Bay Retriever, Doreen Palmer
24058 XA Makai, Chesapeake Bay Retrigver, Doreen Palmer

24050 XA
24043 XA
24013 XA

Indy, Weimaraner, Dorothy Kirk
Mandy, Standard Poodle, Marge Yonda
Charlie Brown, Briard, Janyce Selkin

24096  *®  Ryan, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly

24088 X8 Lili Ann, Australian Shepherd, Thomas Gooding
24073  *™®  Hemi, Giant Schnauzer, Rebecca Letson

24072 X Serenity, Rottweiler, Danielle Brechter

24071 X8 Koda, Alaskan Malamute, Pamela Renock

24059 X Deena, Pointer, Debra Pereira

24056  *®  Slam, Golden Retriever, Marcia Halliday

24048  *® vy, Golden Retriever, Susan Knapp-Cook

24047  *™®  Rubyrose, Irish Setter, Karen Goldberg

24020 XF8  Aiden, German Shepherd Dog, Lynda Brogden-Burns

24016  *™®  Tuula, Belgian Sheepdog, Wendy Beard

24014 X Zorro, Collie, Mary Valentine
24007  *®  Splash!, Collie, Carol Lariviere
24003  **®  Brooklyn, Collie, Mary Valentine

Jump Height= 20 #of dogs 42

20199  *F  Quincy, Bearded Collie, Sonja Blanchard
20182  *™  Twinkie, American Staffordshire Terrier, Emily Clark
20146 ***  Quest, Golden Retriever, Karin Boyd

20141 ™ Riley, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Michele

Zaccaro

20130  **  Tucker, Golden Retriever, Karen Hagstrand

20060  *FA  Zim, Border Collie, Melanie Behrens

20048  ***  Roxy, Border Collie, Richard DeAmelio

20032  **  Stellaluna, Australian Shepherd, Margaret Mac Giffert
20011 XFA Emme, Border Collie, Rachael Carlo

20219 X8 Bodee, English Springer Spaniel, Allison Vicuna

20211 XFB Glider, Irish Water Spaniel, Stephanie O'Reilly

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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20206
20202
20195
20143
20137

20133
20131
20123
20120
20102
20091
20057
20054
20052
20038
20037
20036
20029
20010
20009
20253
20172
20171
20159
20229
20178
20156
20122
20114
20103
20019

XFB

XFB

XFB

XFB

XFB

XFB

XFB

XFB

XFB

XFB

XFB

XFB

XFB

XFB

XFB

XFB

XFB

XFB

XFB

XFB

XFPA

XFPA

XFPA

XFPA

XFPB

XFPB

XFPB

XFPB

XFPB

XFPB

XFPB

Jump Height =

16143
16106
16052
16160
16142
16140
16138
16111
16084
16083
16081

XFA

XFA

XFA

XFB

XFB

XFB

XFB

XFB

XFB

XFB

XFB

Whispa, Standard Poodle, Christine Cimaglia
Clip, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

Caper, Australian Shepherd, Lizette Durrschmidt
Gracie, Labrador Retriever, Ellen Zieske

Dragon, English Springer Spaniel, Sheila Jweid-
Webber

Torri B, Golden Retriever, Donna Benoit

Bella, Labrador Retriever, Cathy Gosling
Peach, Golden Retriever, Al Lamphere
Winona, Golden Retriever, Christie McNamara
Caitlyn, Standard Poodle, Christine Scruggs
Pico, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
Jockey, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
Scorch, Border Collie, Stephen McKay

Russ, Border Collie, Wayne Simon

Quinn, Border Collie, Kathy Kealey

Blaze, Border Collie, Carol Casella

Solo6, Border Collie, Judy Ann Katzwinkel
Holster, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
Colt, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli

EIf, Border Collie, Melanie Behrens

Riptide, Labrador Retriever, Elaine Frimpter
Shadow, Bullmastiff, Rolissa Nash

Ocean, Rottweiler, Cristin Larson

Wilson, Bernese Mountain Dog, Susan Sonia
Fidget, Border Collie, Catharine Keenan
Eowyn, Weimaraner, Samantha Hartley Carrick
Keira, Doberman Pinscher, Janet Chardavoyne
Doc, Golden Retriever, Michelle Foster

Cody, Golden Retriever, Michelle Foster

Lilly, Standard Poodle, Judith Bowen

Peyton, Collie, Noreen Bennett

16 #of dogs 24

Lily, All American, Amy Haynes

Cody, Cocker Spaniel, Lauren Kanter
Daisy, Shetland Sheepdog, Joe Stewart
Cooper, Field Spaniel, Lisa Schaefer
Trigger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
Badger, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
Slick, Shetland Sheepdog, Alanna J Kelly
Guy, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred Brazeil
Rafe, Rat Terrier, Lynn Mancino

Jane, Miniature Poodle, Lisa Potts

Dash, Miniature Poodle, Judy Breault

16079
16076
16071
16070
16054
16039
16154
16112
16102
16007
16005
16004
16002

XFB

XFB

XFB

XFB

XFB

XFB

XFPA

XFPA

XFPB

XFPB

XFPB

XFPB

XFPB

Jump Height =

12040
12026
12057

12050
12037
12035
12033
12030
12029
12019
12087
12069
12098
12044

XFA

XFA

XFB

XFB

XFB

XFB

XFB

XFB

XFB

XFB

XFPA

XFPA

XFPB

XFPB

Jump Height =

8065
8049
8037
8032
8028
8025
8017
8004
8039
8010

XFB

XFB

XFB

XFB

XFB

XFB

XFB

XFB

XFPA

XFPB

Pi, Miniature Poodle, Christie McNamara
Tika, Australian Cattle Dog, John Gianninoto
Mearle, Border Collie, Wayne Simon
Maggie, Iceland Sheepdog, Donald Denette
Scarie, Border Collie, Terri Arnold

Sundae, Border Collie, Jodi Kellar

Tillie, All American, Julie Mahaney

Bindi, Labrador Retriever, Cathy Gosling
Bella, English Springer Spaniel, Nancy Nye
Rook, Border Collie, Marilyn Pinard
Burdock, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
Breyer, Australian Shepherd, Wendy Cerilli
Billy, Border Collie, Michelle Foster

12 #ofdogs 14
Castle, West Highland White Terrier, Lisa Tibbals

Sadie, All American, Lisa Tibbals

Hudson, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Brenda
LaRoza

Star, Cocker Spaniel, Sylvia Martinez-Cortes
Star, Miniature Poodle, Rena Dershowitz
Tucker, Miniature Pinscher, Darlene Reilly
Joker, Pomeranian, Sheilah Gibson

Bella, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

Catcher, Schipperke, Marion Johnson
Maggie, Beagle, Jodi Kellar

Mally, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha Davis
Ruffian, Shetland Sheepdog, Barbara Rogers
Dreamer, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-Wehrle
Beau, English Cocker Spaniel, Fred Brazeil

8 #of dogs 10

Spree, Longhaired Dachshund, Karin Boyd
Sundancer, Papillon, Maxine Holmes

Skye, Toy Poodle, Claudia McGuire

Ivy Lea, Miniature Pinscher, Darlene Reilly

Bitzy, Maltese, Yolando Russell

Bones, Schipperke, Marion Johnson

Jada, Wire Hair Dachshund, Maryanne Santomauro
Joey, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Susan Rau

Sophie, West Highland White Terrier, Melissa Smey
Kenzie, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Linda May McKinnon

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.
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Judge: Mary Mullen

FAST Open/Open P

Jump Height= 24 #of dogs 8

24108 % lisa, Great Dane, Teresa Labrie

24107 OF  Eureka, German Shepherd Dog, Katie Halfen
MacKay

24102 OF  Trinity, Standard Poodle, Katherine Martin

24097 % Kipling, Golden Retriever, Erica Ferland

24083 OF  Zev, Belgian Sheepdog, Bunny Watson

24032 OF  Tangle, Afghan Hound, Diane Bauman

24024  °F  Cloudy, Collie, Carol Lariviere

24008 OF  Asher, German Shepherd Dog, Lori Jayne Eliot

Jump Height= 20 #ofdogs 19

20272 °F  Ella, Australian Shepherd, Jane McLoughlin

20260 9F  Una, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins

20197  °F  Blade, Border Collie, Catharine Keenan

20191 OF  Zaeta, Labrador Retriever, Richard Willner

20179 % Gili, Border Collie, Marilyn Pinard

20170 OF  Qdessa, Rottweiler, Michele Hermann

20148 OF  Tillie, Labrador Retriever, Alexandra Bradley

20126  °F  Gryff, Golden Retriever, Claudette Beaulieu

20106 OF  Navy, Standard Poodle, Rebecca Letson

20096 % Gingee, Border Collie, Carolyn Rancourt

20081 OF  Blue, Border Collie, Lynda Garrand

20050 9 Hex, Border Collie, Marcy Rauch

20040  °F  Celt, Border Collie, Eileen Wilentz

20013 OF  Rumor, Belgian Malinois, Dale Christianson

20012 % Zoe, Border Collie, Carol Carlo

20271 OFF Qrion, Golden Retriever, Mary Ann Hall

20224  ©FF  Sooner, Bouvier Des Flandres, Andie Newman

20098  °  Kodi, Belgian Tervuren, Teague Jackson

20046  °F  Mag, Belgian Tervuren, Nadia Innes

Jump Height= 16 #of dogs 9

16172 OF  Bliss, Shetland Sheepdog, Joan Pivorun-Wehrle

16130  °F  Kestrel, Australian Shepherd, Lizette Durrschmidt

16118 9 Kolt, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Antonucci

16117 OF  Pitch, Cocker Spaniel, Doris O'Brien

16114  °F  Joyful, Brittany, Andrea Lee

16105 OF  Patches, Cocker Spaniel, Nancy Height

16090  °F  Karma, English Cocker Spaniel, Karen Fremuth

16073  °F  Jake, Cocker Spaniel, Ellen Dana

16149  °  Selchie, Irish Water Spaniel, Jeremy Kezer

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 7

12101 OF  Deena, Shetland Sheepdog, Linda Eppich
12064 OF  Leroy, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Pamela

Mannes

12016 OF  Ziggy, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Louise Hurwitz
12011 OF  Maven, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Gregoire
12086  °" Regan, Border Collie, Kim-Athena Nickolas
12070  °F  Belle, Shetland Sheepdog, Margaret McKulsky
12053  °F  Kyee, English Cocker Spaniel, Lisa Antonucci
Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 3

8092 %F  Phoenix, Pembroke Welsh Corgi, Dusty Nason
8090 OF  Cocoa Puff, Chihuahua, Teresa Labrie

8063 OF  Acela, Papillon, Jill Blum

Jump Height= 4 #of dogs 1

4017 OFF Laddie Mae, Chihuahua, Teresa Labrie
Judge: Ken Fairchild
FAST Novice A/B/P

Jump Height= 24 #ofdogs 8

24105 " Gibbs, Standard Poodle, Bette Wilkins

24089 N Dash, German Shepherd Dog, Diane Mathieu
24069  NBF  Sully, Labrador Retriever, Kim Davis

24065 NBF  Reef, Irish Water Spaniel, Kim Kezer

24061 NBF  Dazzle, Flat Coated Retriever, Margaret Uminsky
24037  “¥F Mack, Border Collie, Jennifer Renauld

24030 M8 Corah, Saluki, Celeste Johnson

24025  "®F  Nashville, Border Collie, Karen Gorman

Jump Height= 20 #of dogs 17

20245 A Ridley, Border Collie, Sara Aubois

20180  NA"  Safari, Border Collie, Susan Hanson

20275  NBF  Jagger, Australian Shepherd, Patricia Berte
20262 NBF Noah, Labrador Retriever, Pamela Burek
20249 N Karat, Golden Retriever, Amy Haynes

20242 NBF - Toasty, Whippet, Ariel Schoenfeld

20240 M Gus, Miniature American Shepherd, Beth Fatse
20183  MNBF  Larkin, Border Collie, Carl Specht

20085  MeF  Spring, Dalmatian, Sara Pruyne

20082  MEF  Shine, Border Collie, Leslie Nelson

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet.

This schedule reflects running order within each class. Please check your confirmation for Daily CLASS ORDER.
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20069 "  Freedom, Border Collie, Terri Arnold 8072 NPE Kira, Shiba Inu, Andrea Ruzzo

20030 N8 Rosy, Australian Shepherd, Ellen Halperin 8003 NPE Claire, Shetland Sheepdog, Kim Parker
20028 N8 Smoke, Border Collie, Teague Jackson

20274 NPF Kiana, German Shepherd Dog, Katie Halfen MacKay

20252 NP \Wally, Doberman Pinscher, Kara Bassignani

20251 NPF Gazelle, All American, Debra Graham

20173 P Bodhi, Boxer, Donna Boutillier

Jump Height= 16 #of dogs 20

16068 M Leeloo, All American, Tony Benoit

16176 " Keeva, Australian Shepherd, Terri Collins
16174 ™ Ranger, Miniature Schnauzer, Heather Sidmore

16171 N8F Cooper, Shetland Sheepdog, Connie Packard
Kamedulski

16163 N8 Whisky, All American, Marie-Josee Bureau
16131 NBF Tweed, Shetland Sheepdog, Martha Davis
16128 N8 Logan, German Pinscher, Patricia McDonald
16125 " Rhoda, Standard Schnauzer, Brenda Sylvester
16104 ™5 Morgen, English Cocker Spaniel, Karen Fremuth
16086  "®F  Ziva, Staffordshire Bull Terrier, Jill Tice

16051 NBF Max, Shetland Sheepdog, Mary Jo Johnson
16048 " Gwendolyn, Schapendoes, Kim Parker

16034 " Hook, Shetland Sheepdog, Diane Gregoire
16178 NP Sophie, Labrador Retriever, Erika Duke

16177 NP Scarlett, Labrador Retriever, Erika Duke

16150 NP Andi, Labrador Retriever, Laura Bauver

16146 NPF Bodhi, Australian Shepherd, Melinda Moss

16119  ™F  River, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Susan
Crimmins

16115 NP Okona, Nova Scotia Duck Tolling Retriever, Nancy
Obara

16088  “F Jemma, Labrador Retriever, Alexandra Bradley

Jump Height= 12 #ofdogs 8

12027 ™A Taffy, All American, Rebecca Kay

12104 NBF Sway-Z, Miniature Schnauzer, Robin Ohrt

12103 " Berkeley, West Highland White Terrier, Melissa Smey
12066 " Tony, Cavalier King Charles Spaniel, Pamela Mannes
12039 ™ Solace, Toy Poodle, Donna Amaral

12022 " Cruze, Beagle, Lucienne McPherson

12017 NBF Tonka, Miniature American Shepherd, Sheilah Gibson
12093 NP Meggy Q, All American, Sylvie Fontaine

Jump Height= 8 #ofdogs 4
8085 NBF Scotchy, All American, Marie-Josee Bureau
8062 NBF Miranda, Papillon, Patricia Carlton

This is a preliminary schedule which is contingent upon the move-up entries that may not have been received yet. Page 19 of 19
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